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238 Pure Independents, 216 African Americans, 165 Hispanics, 99 Asians

Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

$1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14

Off on the wrong

track.....cceeveeerecrnnnans 53% 52% 56% 76% 67%
Headed in the right

direction........cceeue.. 37 37 34 16 25
Not sure.......cceveneee 9 11 10 8 9

YBS ottt 98%
NO o -
NOE SUFE ...t 2
Strong DemOCrat .........ccocveveieeieireieeese e 29%
Weak DemOCrat.........coeeieeiriniieicireseseieeiseeeeeesseeenns 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeueee. 6
Independent...........oeirnirr s 1
Independent / Closer to the Republicans....................... 5
Weak Republican ..........cocnieniniencniesnceecnne 12
Strong Republican...........cc.ciecviveceiieieecce e 25
DEMOCRAT (NET) ceueeeeeeirerrereeeneeseeneeeeseeseesesssesseeeens 41%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coocvveieiieierieeeiee e 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...orieieecrecenerreereeeeneeeeesssesseeneens 37
DEMOCRAT W/LEANERS (NET) .....coovvererereririrerien, 47%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET).....covrerreerenernerneeneens 42
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian

29% 56%  80% 32% 36% 60% 41%

62 23 13 56 51 32 42
9 21 7 1 13 8 18

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1

Strongly @PProve ........ccveeeereeneereeirecenerisennines 30% 32% 32%
Somewhat approve ...........ccvevvenenenenereeeins 23 25 21
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveercrreercrsieennns 10 9 9
Strongly diSapProve........ccveviereenenereererieeies 31 29 30
NOESUME ... 6 6 7
APPROVE (NET)....cvivreiererierenieenseineeeseresenenns 53% 56 53

DISAPPROVE (NET) woroeecerecerseeserssseesse 41 38 39

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
56% 14% 5% 57% 39% 24% 26%
35 30 9 28 32 20 46
4 15 16 5 5 12 15
2 20 65 4 18 38 8
3 20 5 6 5 6 5
91 44 13 85 71 44 72
6 36 81 9 24 50 23
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Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Feb-16 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
SHrONGIY @PPIOVE ...ouverereriecreceeineereereereieee e 28% 29% 53% 15% 4% 53% 33% 23% 25%
SOMEWhat @PPIOVE .......cvvrcviecieieicee e 23 23 35 29 8 29 34 19 41
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE.........ccvuvivivreirireirereeesieseeseeenans 10 9 5 16 14 6 3 12 12
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.........cuvvcviveieieieie e 32 30 3 21 67 5 22 39 14
NOE SUME ... 7 9 4 20 7 8 8 7 7
APPROVE (NET)....cooieeieerieieiseineeseiecisesssesssesesseesessesens 51% 52 88 44 12 81 67 42 66
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ot 42 39 8 36 81 10 25 51 26
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1  Feb-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
SHONGIY @PPIOVE ..ot 36% 35% 66% 22% 7% 57% 47% 31% 34%
Somewhat aPPIOVE .........cucuieeicvieie e 24 26 27 30 20 28 29 22 44
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..o 12 9 3 13 22 4 10 14 10
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.........cecvvcviecieieieee et 21 23 2 18 43 3 1 26 8
NOE SUMB ..o 7 6 2 17 9 7 4 7 4
APPROVE (NET)....cvoiieieeiieiseisereeseieeisessseisssessesesseesesens 60% 62 93 52 26 85 76 53 78
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 33 32 5 31 65 7 20 40 18
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1  Feb-16  Feb-1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
SHrONGlY @PPIOVE .....corcvrerereiinieeinerereeeiiis 8% 7% 8% 3% 5% 15% 5% 8% 9% 3%
Somewhat approve ..........cccceevveveereciseeeesieenns 24 24 24 9 10 43 16 18 26 21
Somewhat diSapProve............oovneneneererieniinns 24 26 24 22 27 25 22 22 24 31
Strongly diSAPProVe. .......ceveeveeeneereereereeeereenneens 35 36 36 58 30 11 43 39 34 31
NOE SUFE .o 9 8 8 7 29 6 14 14 7 14
APPROVE (NET)....cvnieieeiineieiseeeeineieeeeseenns 32% 31 32 12 15 58 21 26 35 24
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 59 62 60 80 56 36 65 60 58 62
Q7. Are you hopeful Biden will put the country in the right direction, or worried Biden will set us off on the wrong track?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1  Feb-16  Feb-1 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White  Asian
Hopeful Biden will put the country in the right
AIFECHON ... 55% 58% 55% 90%  45% 19% 82% 70% 48% 72%
Worried Biden will set us off on the wrong track. 40 37 40 6 37 78 10 26 48 16
NOE SUFE ..ot 5 5 5 3 18 4 8 4 4 12
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Qs. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© JOB BIUEN......ooooieeoe et
Feb-16 2021
Feb-1 2021
Jan-11 2021
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

o The Democratic Party ...
Feb-16 2021
Feb-1 2021
Jan-11 2021
Dec-14 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Feb-16 2021
Feb-1 2021
Jan-11 2021
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
May-18 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® NaNCY PelOSI ...
Jan-11 2021
May-15 2020
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some  Very
33% 22 11 32
33% 23 12 31
34% 20 10 33
31% 22 12 33
29% 23 11 34
32% 19 11 37
61% 31 5 3
15% 31 17 24
5% 10 17 66
60% 23 8 5
43% 31 6 18
27% 20 13 39
30% 45 10 12
22% 28 13 33
22% 26 16 33
23% 25 13 35
20% 26 16 36
20% 26 15 35
44% 45 6 3
3% 25 20 28
2% 9 19 67
47% 40 7 3
29% 35 14 14
17% 24 14 42
22% 37 14 18
26% 16 8 48
24% 17 8 50
25% 15 9 50
21% 18 8 51
28% 15 8 48
28% 17 9 45
24% 19 8 49
4% 4 5 86
12% 25 13 40
55% 27 10 8
5% 8 10 73
14% 10 9 65
33% 18 7 41
8% 11 14 64
17% 22 9 42
16% 19 12 46
21% 19 10 41
7% 21 14 41
33% 38 13 7
4% 13 15 41
2% 7 3 82
37% 29 12 8
17% 28 14 22
13% 20 8 52
18% 35 10 25
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55%
56%
54%
53%
52%
51%
92%
47%
16%
83%
74%
46%
75%

50%
48%
48%
46%
45%
89%
28%
1%
86%
65%
40%
58%

42%
41%
40%
39%
42%
45%
43%
8%
36%
82%
12%
25%
51%
19%

39%
36%
40%
28%
1%
18%
9%

66%
45%
33%
52%

NET

UNFAV

43
43
44
44
45
48

FAM
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Q8. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........coooorcvcvvveccciiiissssseeeesvionns
Feb-16 2021
Feb-1 2021
Jan-11 2021
Dec-14 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© ChUCK SChUMET..........oooovevevevevevevevsversererssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnnn
Jan-11 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© TEA CrUZ...oooooooccveree s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

® Mitch MCCONNEL ........oooovevvvvvevevevevcvvvssssssssssssssssese
Feb-16 2021
Feb-1 2021
Jan-11 2021
Dec-14 2020
Nov-13 2020
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
1% 28 20 36
10% 29 23 35
10% 27 21 38
13% 25 21 37
15% 24 21 36
2% 6 21 65
3% 18 24 29
23% 54 17 5
5% 13 21 51
9% 21 20 41
13% 32 19 32
6% 19 27 35
13% 17 10 30
12% 17 11 32
25% 28 9 8
3% 14 11 23
2% 6 12 56
22% 22 6 11
17% 16 11 20
1% 16 11 35
9% 20 16 13
12% 18 13 39
2% 7 9 65
5% 11 11 35
23% 32 17 11
3% 12 10 44
8% 14 10 52
14% 20 13 36
4% 16 18 43
5% 14 21 40
4% 17 23 41
5% 17 20 43
6% 15 20 44
8% 20 13 40
10% 16 15 36
4% 18 16 27
4% 6 16 58
1% 7 16 39
7% 25 28 19
6% 7 13 44
5% 17 10 42
5% 15 24 38
1% 19 21 38
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39%
39%
37%
38%
39%
9%

21%
7%
18%
29%
45%
25%

30%
29%
53%
17%
8%

43%
33%
21%
29%

30%
9%
17%
56%
14%
22%
34%
20%

19%
21%
22%
21%
28%
2%
22%
10%
8%

32%
14%
22%
20%
20%

NET

UNFAV

56
58
59
58
56
86
54
22
73
61
51
62

40
43
17
33
68
17
31
46
29

51
74
46
27
53
61
49
60

FAM
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Q8. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® Greg ADDOM .......oovvvevevevevver s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

© QANON ...ooovvvvevevevevererevsresessss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens
Feb-16 2021
Jan-11 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race Asian

Q9. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1
Alot .., 38% 38% 47%
SOME .ocvveceeeran 38 41 36
Alittle....oovevevreneee. 18 16 14
Nothing .....cceverernnae 6 4 3
A LEAST A LITTLE
(V] S P 94% 96 97

Q10. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1
Mostly positive.......... 40% 48% 47%
Mostly negative......... 23 20 26
Equal mix of positive
and negative............. 31 26 23
Have heard nothing
in past few days
about Biden .............. 6 5 4

Q11. [POSITIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some Some Very CR NH FAV UNFAV FAM
6% 7 6 9 24 48 13% 15 28
2% 5 7 14 21 50 7% 21 29
3% 3 5 3 40 45 6% 8 15
11% 10 5 4 23 46 22% 9 31
3% 9 7 12 25 44 1% 19 30
5% 9 11 16 19 39 15% 27 41
7% 6 5 7 25 50 13% 12 26
* 10 9 7 24 49 10% 17 27
3% 4 5 41 22 26 7% 45 52
2% 3 6 48 19 22 5% 54 59
3% 2 4 38 22 31 5% 42 47
2% 4 3 54 13 24 6% 57 63
2% 2 4 29 31 32 5% 32 37
4% 5 6 29 29 27 9% 35 44
1% 8 3 35 18 35 9% 38 46
3% 1 2 41 18 35 4% 43 48
3% 4 5 42 24 22 7% 47 54
- 5 4 39 16 36 5% 43 48

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian

33% 34% 47% 22% 33% 42% 45% 37% 34%
36 31 37 40 38 34 33 40 34
19 18 13 29 21 19 17 17 28
13 17 3 9 8 5 5 6 4
87 83 97 91 92 95 95 94 96

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian

53% 45% 68% 28% 12% 67% 47% 34% 54%
15 21 3 16 46 3 17 28 10
22 27 25 43 36 24 30 33 33
10 7 4 13 6 6 7 6 3
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Q12. [NEGATIVE OR MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you

seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

stimulusgas ~=
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wall Order

done taking everything

Q13. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

The coronavirus PaNdemIC............ouevreeerrerererenesnreseirenneeens
Jobs and the eCONOMY ......c.ccvvviceiiccre e,
Wages and the cost of [IVING .......cccccovevveveiericseeccsiecas
HEAlIth Care .....c.vvevece s
Corruption in gOVEMMENL.........ccceeuvivercrrireieseie e
IMMIGrAtION ..ot e
Social Security and Medicare.............ccooereervereerecniercninns

RACE relAtioNS.........evieeieieecse s
Reforming the way our government works...........ccccceveunees
ViOIENt CHIME. ...t
PoliCe reform .......coeceee s
Foreign terrorism ..o
GUNS ..ottt
ADOIEION ...

Mar-1
54%

Feb-16

62%

JObS getting tru ol
trymg keystone Hetiden
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
70% 51% 38% 66% 59% 52% 59%
45 48 58 48 43 52 49
37 35 21 44 34 27 31
38 28 13 36 28 24 34
14 28 28 14 23 23 1"
1 15 33 8 19 24 10
22 25 18 15 25 21 19
33 15 8 17 22 21 25
10 10 25 11 15 18 1"
6 10 26 10 8 16 22
15 9 14 11 13 15 10
8 13 20 11 10 15 22
14 16 12 16 21 12 14
18 14 7 21 17 11 17
12 15 10 10 10 12 5
7 8 11 13 9 8 6
11 10 2 16 6 6 1
3 5 11 5 6 7 2
7 5 5 5 8 6 15
1 6 8 2 3 6 4




Global Strategy Group 31429 February Navigator #2 Page 7/29
Q14. Which of these issues do you feel President Joe Biden and Congress are actually most focused on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1  Feb-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
The coronavirus PaNAEMIC ..........cvwveereereeernnereereireeeeeeneenes 61% 67% 75% 64% 44% 66% 69% 59% 65%
Jobs and the eCONOMY ........ccvvrieeiierrce e, 29 32 43 34 11 46 30 25 50
Climate change and extreme weather events.............coc....... 28 31 24 15 36 16 26 31 14
IMMIGFAtON.....oovrecricrr s 28 21 20 21 38 17 26 31 15
Wages and the cost of iViNgG ........c.oureerernireiirnisinereens 24 22 28 33 18 34 17 23 21
RaCe relations. ..o, 19 19 12 17 27 15 1 21 17
HEaIth Care ... 16 20 20 14 12 20 13 16 26
GUNS ...t 14 10 4 13 25 1 " 17 10
Reforming the way our government WOrks.............cocvevneenenne. 12 14 10 12 15 11 13 13 9
TAXES oot 1 11 9 10 13 14 16 9 9
Domestic and homegrown terrorism ...........cccveveereererneerennn. 9 9 10 8 8 10 7 9 5
National security 9 6 1" 8 6 8 13 9 7
Police reform ..o 9 8 6 5 12 8 8 9 3
The federal budget deficit...........cccocoevevinieiesieccsiecs 8 7 1 10 4 16 1 6 6
ABOTHON ..ottt 7 7 1 7 14 5 4 8 4
Social Security and Medicare..........c.cvverereeninrnienieneenennn. 7 8 9 8 5 10 6 7 2
FOreign terroriSM .......c.veeeecerce e 6 1 6 4 7 5 9 6 3
Corruption in GOVEIMNMENL ..o, 6 8 7 5 6 7 8 6 7
EQUCAHION.......cvuiirire e 5 9 8 7 1 7 10 4 10
ViIOIENt CHIME ... 4 2 5 4 2 8 3 3 4
Q15. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Providing relief for people who can't pay their bills during the pandemic.................oirrrnrnrnns 60% 27 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 2 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 16 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 57 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 83% 5 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 20 12
Latest Data by Race White 54% 32 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 78% 11 1
o Combatting the COronavirus PANAEMIC...................cvvvvvvivirieieisieisrersissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 56% 30 14
Feb-16 2021 59% 28 13
Feb-1 2021 57% 30 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 2 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 14 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 65 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 5 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 68% 18 14
Latest Data by Race White 49% 37 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 74% 9 17
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Q15. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© IMProVING NEAIN CAE........ooooeeeeeeeee e 53% 31 16
Feb-16 2021 54% 32 14
Feb-1 2021 53% 33 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 2 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 16 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 66 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 7 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 19 17
Latest Data by Race White 46% 38 17
Latest Data by Race Asian 70% 15 15
© Healing divisions iN the COUNTIY ...t 51% 28 21
Feb-16 2021 51% 28 21
Feb-1 2021 50% 28 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 2 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 15 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 60 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 5 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 20 21
Latest Data by Race White 44% 35 21
Latest Data by Race Asian 69% 11 21
o Making decisions about how and when to reopen SChOQIS.............ccccooooreercvvveceecseseeeeeeeeeeesee s 47% 32 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 3 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 20 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 67 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 7 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 21 19
Latest Data by Race White 41% 38 21
Latest Data by Race Asian 55% 18 27
o Looking out for small businesses and small bUSINESS OWNETS...................ocvvvvvvvevvverererrrerrrerrresssssssssssssssssseeeee 47% 38 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 5 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 24 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 78 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 73% 7 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 22 20
Latest Data by Race White 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Race Asian 52% 27 21
© RebUIlAING thE BCONOMY .......oovvvvvvvvvcievcicievcicisvesssssssssssssssss s 46% 41 13
Feb-16 2021 47% 41 12
Feb-1 2021 48% 42 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 26 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 8 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 30 13
Latest Data by Race White 39% 49 12
Latest Data by Race Asian 55% 27 18
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Q15. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
¢ Improving America's infrastructure, including its roads and bridges.............vvevvrrvvevvvvereverrrerreereee 44% 34 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 4 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 22 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 71 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 10 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 27 23
Latest Data by Race White 39% 40 21
Latest Data by Race Asian 49% 29 22
o Managing the feAEral AEFICI.................vvvvevcvcvcvcvceeveeecceeseesesesse s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 39% 40 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 8 20
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 29 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 78 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 10 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 28 25
Latest Data by Race White 32% 48 20
Latest Data by Race Asian 59% 26 15

D105Y. [DEMOCRAT] Do you think the Democratic Party should move more to the left and embrace more liberal policies, move more to the
center and embrace more moderate policies, or do you think the Democratic Party should stay where it is right now?

Move toward the left
and embrace more
liberal policies...........
Move toward the
center and embrace
more moderate
POlICIES. v
Stay where it is right

Feb-16

34%

32

34

Feb-1

36%

37

26

Jan-11

33%

36

31

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian

36% 29%

38 40

26 31

25% 25% 31% 38%

40 41 41 33

35 34 29 29

D105X. [REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the
Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new direction?

Continue on the path
laid out by Donald
Trump oo
Make some changes
and move in a new
direction.........ccoveenee.

Feb-16

72%

28

Feb-1

66%

34

Jan-11

62%

38

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian

76% - - 74%

24 - - 26

56% 59% 76% 54%

44 41 24 46
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q18. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Excellent..........ccc...... 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% -
GOO......cvvrerrrreenne 17 15 18 18 20 17 17 16 21 24 15 13
Notso good.............. 56 54 48 48 46 58 49 57 55 47 57 76
[50010] 23 25 28 27 27 21 27 24 16 20 25 12
Not sure........coocerveene. 2 2 3 2 2 1 6 1 3 3 1 -
EXCELLENT/GOOD
[(AV[=3  J— 19% 19 21 23 25 20 19 18 26 30 16 13
NOT SO
GOOD/POOR (NET) 79 79 77 75 73 79 76 81 7 67 82 87
Q19. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
Very confident........... 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9% 1% 13% 14% 1% 8%
Somewhat confident. 30 32 34 34 32 35 24 27 40 35 27 41
Somewhat uneasy.... 30 32 31 30 31 28 37 30 22 28 31 31
Very uneasy.............. 25 18 20 22 21 22 22 30 20 20 28 16
Not sure......cocveveenee 3 4 3 3 4 3 8 2 5 3 3 5
CONFIDENT (NET)..  42% 45 46 45 44 47 33 38 54 49 38 49
UNEASY (NET)........ 55 50 51 52 52 50 59 60 42 48 59 46
Q20. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
The economy s
getting better............. 17% 15% 13% 11% 15% 27% 12% % 24% 22% 15% 18%
The economy s
staying the same ...... 30 32 30 25 24 36 30 24 30 33 29 38
The economy is
getting worse............ 47 45 50 59 54 29 45 66 34 39 50 38
Don't know enough
L1 |V 7 8 7 5 7 8 13 3 12 6 6 7
Q21. Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp ~ White  Asian
Government regulations are mostly a good thing -- feel this way strongly ..~ 13% 22% 1% 5% 23% 19% 11% 12%
Government regulations are mostly a good thing -- feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... ceeoereeeeeeseeee e ettt ettt 39 53 28 28 42 46 38 57
Government regulations are mostly a bad thing -- feel this way somewhat. 20 10 23 30 11 13 23 21
Government regulations are mostly a bad thing -- feel this way strongly ... 15 3 16 28 7 9 18 3
Don't Know €noUgh 0 SAY ......cc.cvieircriiriieiiriee e 12 13 21 9 18 14 11 7
GOOD THING (NET)....cooueereieererereeseisssiessssssssssssssssssssnssssssssessssssssssss 53% 74 39 33 64 65 49 69
BAD THING (NET) ....ooverreemeimeeerneeeseesneseeeesssesssssseesssesssssssssessesssssssesssen 35 13 39 58 18 21 41 24
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Q22. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1  Feb-16  Feb-1 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White  Asian
That the federal government will not do enough
to get help to regular people who have been
most impacted by coronavirus............c.ccceeeen. 62% 64% 62% 81% 66% 39% 74% 73% 58% 58%
That the federal government will spend too
much money as a result of coronavirus and
push the United States further into debt.............. 38 36 38 19 34 61 26 27 42 42
Q23. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you agree with more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1  Feb-16  Feb-1 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Those who say that the government needs to
do more to help regular people ...........cccoeveeenee. 64% 66% 64% 85% 68% 41% 82% 79% 59% 66%
Those who say government staying out of
people's lives helps regular people the most ...... 36 34 36 15 32 59 18 21 41 34

Q24. How much have you seen, read, or heard about President Biden and his emergency legislative package called the "American

Rescue Plan"?

A LOT/SOME (NET)c.oooereeseeseessrssesssessn
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) oo

Feb-16
15%
22
28
35

37
63

Feb-1
10%
25
28
37

35
65

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
22% 14% 14% 21% 17% 18% 12%
31 26 30 26 32 30 31
26 25 25 25 27 25 33
22 36 31 28 24 28 24
52 39 44 47 49 47 42
48 61 56 53 51 53 58

Q25. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about President Biden's "American Rescue Plan," do you support or oppose
President Biden passing an emergency legislative package that includes a new round of economic stimulus, vaccine funding, and other

pandemic-related responses?

Strongly SUPPOMt ......cverrereerrerecrrerreeneereereeeereeeeens
Somewhat SUPPOMt ......c.corevveiniereinereeeeis
Somewhat 0PPOSE......c.cviveieeiireieieeieieisieian
SHrONGlY OPPOSE ....vuervrerrieiieeireineiee i
NOESUPE ...

SUPPORT (NET)..ooeeeeeeseseseseessesseeseese
OPPOSE (NET).correeeeeeseeseeseseeseeseesseese

Mar-1
48%
23

9
11
9

1%
20

Feb-16
48%
24
10

9
8

73
19

Feb-1
46%
26

9
8
11

72
17

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
74% 42% 20% 65% 58% 43% 39%
18 25 29 19 24 23 41
1 8 18 2 5 11 1
3 8 21 4 6 13 3
4 17 12 10 6 9 7
92 67 48 83 83 66 79
4 16 40 6 11 24 14

Q26. When it comes to improving the economy, which better describes what the Republicans in Congress are doing?

They are blocking what President Biden is doing to try to improve the
BCONOMY o.vveveeeeaceeeseeebsee st cs bbbt
They are working with President Biden to improve the economy ................
NOESUIE ..o

Mar-1

Latest Data by Race

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
70% 42% 35%
13 11 28
17 47 36

Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian

61% 54% 50% 54%
21 22 19 24
18 24 31 21
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Switching subjects...

Q27. When you think about the current state of the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you feel...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
EXNAUSIEA. .....oooeeiiicic e 45% 4%  44%  45% 35% 38% 47% 43%
HOPEIUL ... 44 50 34 40 47 45 43 45
S0 .o 28 32 32 22 25 28 28 35
AANGIY oo 22 24 21 20 10 29 24 20
HOPEIESS. ...ttt 17 19 13 16 20 20 16 20
ACCEPHNG ...t 11 1 15 10 15 14 11 9
NONE OF tESE ...t 4 2 10 5 7 2 4 1
Q28. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Oct-19 Aug-24 May-18 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
A MaJOr CriSIS ... 68% 66% 73% 69% 88% 58%  49% 7% 75% 65% 7%
A major problem, but not a
CIISIS w.vvvverereeeecere e 23 26 21 27 9 32 37 17 20 25 17
A minor problem ..o, 6 6 5 2 1 6 10 2 4 7 6
Not a problem atall .................... 3 2 1 2 1 5 4 4 1 3 -
CRISIS/MAJOR  PROBLEM
(NET) oo 92% 92 94 96 98 89 85 94 95 91 94
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM
(NET) oo 8 8 6 4 2 " 15 6 5 9 6

Q29. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
The worst is over...... 46% 37% 30% 25% 25% 38% 35% 58% 25% 37% 51% 43%
The worst is yet to
[010] 11T 29 39 50 58 60 36 34 21 45 41 24 34
Don't know enough
L0357 ) 25 24 21 17 15 26 31 21 30 22 24 23

Q30. [N SIZE = 464 | WORST IS OVER] Earlier you indicated that you think the
worst is over with the pandemic...What makes you feel like the worst of
the coronavirus pandemic in the United States is over? _ getting

T I'IOW umbersw S e

vaccinés™

Q31. [N SIZE = 464 / WORST IS OVER] Which of the following do you think best describes why the worst is over in the pandemic in the United
States?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
More people are getting vaccinated ...........ccovvnenriieseecnenenerenn, 68% 79% 73% 59% 63% 7% 67% 81%
Case counts, deaths, and hospitalizations are falling around the country... 51 44 39 58 47 40 53 58
The country is starting to reopen ..o 25 17 24 31 32 18 26 14
The government is finally addressing the Crisis ............coeveveninernerenneennn, 16 30 20 5 18 18 15 17

NONE Of the @DOVE ... 3 * 10 5 2 3 4 1
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Q32. [N SIZE = 294 /| WORST IS YET TO COME] Earlier you indicated that you
think the worst is yet to come with the pandemic...What makes you feel
like the worst of the coronavirus pandemic in the United States is yet to

come? va CCI neﬁéwm’“’ | masks

o tAKING =" CONtinUE your WEATING StatES oy lsianclng

mmg ..,q,, enoughfeelway W"“Stl“-gertm mury mutating

variants/strains

Q33. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called "social distancing" measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus. When it comes to
social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-1 Jan-11 Oct-19 Mar-27 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
We are currently doing the right
thing when it comes to social
distancing ..o, 44% 31% 32% 47% 46% 38% 44% 41% 40% 45% 55%
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further
limiting people's movement.......... 30 49 45 45 45 24 15 48 45 24 30
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move

around more freely ..........ccovuvevneee. 21 17 17 5 7 25 37 5 14 26 8
Don't know enough to say ............ 4 4 6 3 2 14 5 6 2 4 8
Q34. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dec-14 Dem Ind Rep AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
[have.....coovnreneennes 12% 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 13% 14% 9% 12% 13% 10%
A family member has 41 41 39 38 36 41 40 40 43 46 40 23
Afriend has .............. 37 40 40 44 36 36 38 38 33 40 38 28
Someone else |
personally know has. 36 42 36 39 36 40 32 33 35 33 37 40
Nobody | know has
been infected with
COrONAVIrUS .......ceveven. 24 24 26 24 27 23 24 25 24 23 24 29
KNOW SOMEONE
[(N[=3 1 76% 76 74 76 73 77 76 75 76 77 76 7

Q35. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to
coronavirus?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
A family member has..........coocneeen. 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 6% 13% 19% 8% 7%
Afriend has .......cocververninencneeneens 10 11 12 11 11 9 10 14 14 9 6
Someone else | personally know
NAS ..o s 21 22 20 21 25 20 18 30 23 20 23
Nobody | know has died from
complications due to coronavirus... 66 65 65 65 59 66 73 52 55 69 72
KNOW SOMEONE (NET)............... 34% 35 35 35 41 34 27 48 45 3 28
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Q36. Do you know anyone who has received the coronavirus vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
[RAVE oo 17% 16% 9% 4% 20% 1% 15% 12% 17% 18% 22%
A family member has..........cccocoeue.. 48 42 30 16 51 43 47 41 46 50 56
Afriend has ... 33 34 25 19 36 28 32 24 31 35 33
Someone else | personally know
S ..o 30 29 19 16 29 34 30 26 23 32 24
Nobody | know has received the
COrONAVIrUS VacCine..........covweeenees 23 28 41 57 22 24 24 35 24 21 22
KNOW SOMEONE (NET).............. % 72 59 43 78 76 76 65 76 79 78
Q37. How likely are you to get vaccinated once a coronavirus vaccine is made available to you?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Feb-16 Feb-1 Jan-11 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
VEry lIKelY ..o 33% 37% 37% 42% 1% 2%  25% 20% 35% 35% 42%
Somewhat liKely.........ccoccorrvvnrrernens 15 13 18 18 17 10 13 17 14 14 18
Somewhat unlikely ..........cccoeuueee. 7 8 8 7 4 10 10 8 7 7 4
Very unlikely ........coocvveererinnrenenenn. 21 18 21 21 11 26 32 26 20 21 6
NOE SUME ..o 7 7 8 8 7 15 5 18 7 5 9
LIKELY (NET).ccoueereeereeereeenreeeneeens 48% 51 55 60 58 37 38 37 49 49 59
UNLIKELY (NET)....coooeverrrvrnerirnens 28 26 29 28 15 36 42 34 27 28 10
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET)....  17% 16 9 4 20 1 15 12 17 18 22
Q38. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1 ~ Feb-16  Feb-1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Strongly @PProve ........cc.veeeereneeneeecenerineneins 15% 11% 8% 19% 9% 12% 20% 18% 13% 13%
Somewhat approve ...........cvevveneneneererieeis 40 35 30 46 29 36 30 38 42 50
Somewhat diSapprove.......ccccveveieivereeeireieiennns 21 24 27 19 21 24 17 22 22 19
Strongly diSapProve........c.cvevieveenenereerereeeiis 13 17 23 7 19 18 10 12 13 6
NOE SUME oo 11 13 11 10 22 11 22 10 10 12
APPROVE (NET)...eoucereermeeseeereeeseeeserseeesneens 55% 46 39 65 38 48 51 56 55 63
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...oovvreereiineeeeneeseiseieenes 34 41 50 26 40 42 27 34 35 25
Q39. Thinking about any successes with the vaccine rollout, who do you credit with the success?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
JOB BIGBN ...t et ettt 34% 62%  25% 5% 52% 41% 30% 35%
DONAI TRUMP ..o 26 2 13 54 5 17 31 8
NBINET ..ot ettt 15 15 22 15 16 20 14 30
BOth .ot 8 8 8 8 7 9 8 13
There have DEEN NO SUCCESSES ........curererririereeieirieiseisee et 9 6 16 10 9 6 9 8
DON'KNOW .....ceoreeeereeieeeseeseessseesseese st sesse st ss st ssssessss 8 6 16 7 12 7 7 7
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Q40. Thinking about any problems or troubles with the vaccine rollout, who do you blame for the problems?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
DONAId TRUMP ... 34% 61% 24% 8% 46% 36% 32% 45%
JOB BIGEN ...t 16 5 12 28 6 18 17 10
NBINET ..ot sttt 23 15 21 33 19 20 24 28
BOth .o 9 7 13 11 4 8 10 7
There have been No ProbIemS ... 6 3 6 8 6 6 6 1
DON'EKNOW ...ttt 12 9 24 12 18 12 11 10

Q41. As you may know, some cities and states have begun removing mask mandates. Do you support or oppose removing mask

mandates across the country?

SHONGIY SUPPOT ....covirvrirriiceiireie e
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......euveerreiieieirei e
SHONGIY OPPOSE ...vvrerrrirrieiieeieireie e
NOE SUPE ...t

SUPPORT (NET)...ooerereseeseeseesesesseessessessesesessessessessees et
OPPOSE (NET).ccvrrreseseeesesseesesseseeseessessessessesssessesteseesseeseese

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
10% 21% 30% 10% 11% 23% 9%
6 12 24 9 15 15 10
17 16 20 10 18 20 14
65 40 21 64 49 38 64
3 11 5 6 8 4 3
16 33 54 20 26 38 19
81 56 41 74 67 58 7

Q42. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their

lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

It has already returned to NOMMAl ..........ccccovienirccree s
Within the next MONth ..o
By the SUMMET ...t
BY the WINTET ...
NOt UNtil 2022 OF 1ALET ...
Never - there will always be restrictions and guidelines in place due to the
threat of COTONAVITUS...........cvuveceeeeereeeeeie et

BEFORE 2022 (NET) .....ovoeiiiiciniiireineiesie st
2022 OR LATER (NET) ..o

Mar-1

4%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian

2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3% *

3 2 3 4 2 3 1
15 10 28 13 17 22 21
18 22 14 11 13 18 22
51 44 36 45 56 42 45
" 16 13 21 8 11 10
38 40 51 34 36 46 45
62 60 49 66 64 54 55

Q43. [N SIZE = 971 / NOT ALREADY RETURNED TO NORMAL] Thinking about when life returns to normal...what do you most look forward to

doing?

Having in-person interactions with friends and family ............ccccoovnnnennn,
Going out to restaurants Or Dars............cocevrenrneneneneenseeseeseeseeseeeenn,
Going to a concert, ShOw, OF MOVIE........c.ccvirieicirieese e,
Spending more time outside of your house or apartment .............coccoeeeene.
Going to public events and gatherings ..o,
Having children back in-person in SChool..........ccccveeririncnineneseene,
Going to the grocery store or supermarket more often ............ccoeveereinne,
Going t0 SEE @ SPOMS BVENL ..o
Working from the office instead of at home...........cocvereieivcnininenennnn,
None 0f the @DOVE ..o,

Mar-1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
52% 48% 45% 49% 53% 48% 47%
48 45 47 33 47 49 51
32 33 33 27 32 35 22
35 29 23 44 34 25 44
28 30 30 29 36 27 37
19 16 24 20 28 20 20
19 17 17 20 13 18 16
12 14 16 9 11 16 9
4 3 2 4 6 3 4
3 8 7 6 1 5 6
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Q44. Do you think America is doing better or worse than most other countries in the world with our current response to the coronavirus
pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-1 Oct-5 Aug-31 June-29 May-18 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White Asian
Much better........... 8% 18% 12% 12% 12% 8% 5% 10% 10% 14% % 3%
Somewhat better.. 30 17 23 21 28 23 23 39 24 28 31 28
Somewhat worse.. 26 19 20 24 27 31 30 18 23 34 25 28
Much worse........... 19 37 36 33 23 25 16 13 21 16 19 25
Don't know
enough to say........ 17 9 9 10 10 13 26 20 22 7 18 16
BETTER (NET)..... 38% 35 35 33 40 31 28 49 34 43 39 31
WORSE (NET)...... 45 56 56 57 51 56 46 31 44 50 43 53

Q45. When it came to Donald Trump and his administration's response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Did N0t O ENOUGN .....ceverieiccee et 54% 87% 51% 18% 7% 63% 48% 7%
GOt it @DOUL FIGNL........cvueviieieiciesee s 35 6 25 70 9 26 42 8
OVEITEACKEA. ..ottt 4 4 6 4 3 4 4 5
NOESUIE ...ttt bbb 7 3 18 8 11 7 6 10

Q46. When it comes to Joe Biden and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
Getting it ADOUL Gt ........cveeereieeicrcrere et 55% 84% 43% 25% 75% 67% 49% 65%
NOt dOING ENOUGN ....cvririii s 19 8 23 30 8 19 21 18
OVEITEACHNG ..ottt sttt 16 2 15 32 3 6 21 5
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbbt 10 6 19 13 14 8 10 12

Q47. Since taking office, have Joe Biden's pandemic-related policies had a positive or negative impact on combatting the pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Very poSItive IMPACE ........c.crirircirierreeree e 29% 50% 17% 8% 46% 41% 24% 30%
Somewhat PoSItive IMPACE............coririerrr e 42 46 49 37 47 36 42 61
Somewhat negative iMPaCt ..o seeseeseeseeeenns 20 2 23 39 5 9 25 8
Very negative IMPact ... 9 2 11 17 2 14 10 1
POSITIVE (NET) 1.t sessesisesssenssssssenns 1% 96 66 44 93 77 66 91
NEGATIVE (NET)..outviieiieiineirneineiseseeeeie e ssssssssssssesssessssss s sssssssenns 29 4 34 56 7 23 34 9

Q48. When it comes to combating the coronavirus pandemic, which better describes what the Republicans in Congress are doing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
They are blocking what President Biden is doing to try to combat the

PANEIMIC ...ttt 40% 60% 37% 19% 56% 41% 37% 50%
They are working with President Biden to combat the pandemic ................ 31 19 21 46 24 30 32 22

NOESUFE ...t 29 21 43 35 20 29 31 29
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Thinking more specifically about the reopening of schools...
Q49. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling reopening schools?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
SETONGIY PPIOVE .....eocvrirriirerieseie et 14% 23% 8% 6% 23% 22% 12% 1%
SOMEWNAL QPPIOVE ...ttt 29 38 24 19 30 29 28 42
SOMeWhat diSAPPIrOVE ........ccuveeiiereireirereeeeseee e 16 10 18 23 12 12 18 13
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........vuvvivieieieee ettt 17 4 12 33 7 14 20 9
INOE SUTE ..ottt 23 24 37 19 27 22 23 24
APPROVE (NET)...cucuuiieireieceeineeseeneeeieeseessessessesseesessessesssssessessssssssessessness 43% 62 33 25 54 52 39 53
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ot isssesssssss s ssessesssssssssssssssessns 34 14 30 56 19 26 38 22
Q50. Thinking about K-12 schools in your community ... What do you think should be happening right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Sept-14 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
K-12 schools should be fully open - students should be
attending school in-person every day as they do normally..  29% 18% 10% 27% 51% 9% 15% 36% 7%
K-12 schools should be partially open - students should
be attending school some of the time and learning
remotely some of the time ........cc.ccevevvcvieccncecceceea, 36 31 43 26 31 37 41 35 56
K-12 schools should not be open - students should be
learning remotely every day .........cccoveeevevsnieeseesins 23 43 33 21 11 36 34 18 24
NOE SUMB ..ot 12 8 14 25 7 18 11 11 13
AT LEAST PARTIALLY OPEN (NET) ..oovoevvvrerirerreirereirenen, 66% 49 53 54 82 46 56 71 63

Q51. As far as you know, which of the following best describes what is happening with K-12 schools in your community right now?

They are open, with in-person classes five days a week for most or all
STUAENES 1.t
They are partially open, with some in-person classes and some online

They are closed for in-person classes, with online classes for most or all
SHUAENES ...t
NOE SUE ..ttt

Mar-1

17%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
13% 22% 21% 9% 16% 20% 3%
51 42 54 51 46 52 49
21 12 14 21 29 14 29
14 23 12 19 10 14 18

Q52. [KNOWS WHAT LOCAL SCHOOLS ARE DOING] You indicated that K-12 schools in your community are: [@51 CHOICE] How would you say

that plan is going for K-12 schools in your community?

VEIY WEIL ...
SOMEWNAE WE ...t
INOE VEIY WEII ..o
NOEWEI AL Al .......ovveceiiceceeee b
NOE SUE ..ttt ettt ettt

(N3 F
NOT WELL (NET)uereeeeeeseesessesseseesseesssessesseesssessseseessseessrsse

Mar-1
19%
44
17

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
15% 21% 23% 15% 14% 20% 15%
44 37 45 42 36 45 53
20 19 15 15 24 17 14
5 9 9 7 11 6 6
16 15 9 21 15 11 13
59 58 68 57 50 66 67
25 27 23 21 35 23 20
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Q53A. [SPLIT A] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Those who want to reopen schools, but want to make sure it's done in
the right way for the safety of students and teachers.............ccccocveviereennns 75% 86% 68% 66% 80% 74% 74% 88%
Those who want to reopen schools immediately ..........cocovvrrininerernennnn, 18 8 18 29 9 18 21 5
INOESUPE ... 7 6 14 6 11 8 6 7
Q53B. [SPLIT B] Who do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Those who say those who are pushing to reopen schools now are being
irresponsible and putting teachers and students in danger..............c........... 46% 68% 46% 22% 71% 60% 40% 65%
Those who want to reopen schools immediately ..........cocovvrrininerernennnn, 38 17 27 64 9 20 45 23
INOE SUME 1.ttt 16 15 27 14 20 20 15 12
Changing topics...

Q54. Below is a list of policies some have proposed. Please indicate how much you support or oppose each policy.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Some Some Strongly
o Better home and community-based care for aging
relatives and people with disabilities.......cccooooovvvvvvvvvveeenes 58% 32 3 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 23 2 *
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 29 2 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 42 5 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 17 3 *
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 30 2 1
Latest Data by Race White 55% 34 3 2
Latest Data by Race Asian 48% 43 4 1
o Paid sick leave for all Workers..............ccooooocceiiviccivvnnee 58% 27 6 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 19 2 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 26 8 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 36 9 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 14 5 ¢
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 30 5 2
Latest Data by Race White 55% 29 6 6
Latest Data by Race Asian 53% 25 12 1
o Affordable and quality childcare options for every
FAMUY e 54% 30 6 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 24 2 *
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 25 6 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 37 11 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 17 2 *
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 31 4 3
Latest Data by Race White 51% 32 7 4
Latest Data by Race Asian 45% 33 14 2

Not NET

sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

90%
95%
86%
84%
88%
94%
89%
90%

—_

M OTWoOoONO WO

85%
94%
80%
76%
88%
90%
84%
78%

O P WNOO©WO

84%
95%
80%
73%
89%
90%
83%
7%

N
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1
18

1
13
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Changing topics...
Q54. Below is a list of policies some have proposed. Please indicate how much you support or oppose each policy.
SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some Some Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Paid family and medical leave for all workers.............. 53% 28 7 5 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 23 2 1 5 92% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 28 6 5 1" 79% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 36% 34 12 9 9 70% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 23 4 1 9 85% 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 62% 20 9 2 7 82% 1
Latest Data by Race White 51% 30 7 6 7 81% 12
Latest Data by Race Asian 42% 28 12 6 12 70% 19
@s55. Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
America’s infrastructure is generally broken, outdated, and in need of
TEPAIN ©.vvvvvevecveetseste ettt bbb 67% 2% 68% 60% 60% 61% 68% 74%
America’s infrastructure generally works for what we need.......................... 21 16 11 28 19 19 22 13
NOE SUIE ...oovvovetset ettt 13 11 21 12 20 20 10 13
Qs56. How important do you think rebuilding America’s infrastructure is?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Extremely important ... 46% 54% 39% 38% 53% 47% 45% 40%
VErY iMPOTTANE ..o 32 31 34 32 27 41 31 42
Somewhat IMPOMaANt ..........cceveiiirieice e 13 9 11 17 9 6 14 13
Not that Important ..., 2 * 1 4 * * 3 1
NOESUIE ...ttt 8 5 15 8 11 6 7 4
IMPORTANT (NET)....ouivuiveiiierieiesie s sssssssssse s sss s ssssssesssssennns 78% 85 73 71 80 87 76 82
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) c.oovvrvrrirrinereesssssessssssssssssesssssssssesssssssssssssssssnns 15 10 12 21 10 6 17 14

Q57A. [SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose state and federal government spending more money on rebuilding and repairing America’s

infrastructure?

Mar-1
SHONGIY SUPPOT ..ottt 35%
SOMEWhat SUPPOTt ..ottt 45
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......evveerrericeeieirei e 6
SETONGIY OPPOSE ..ooererrerirrereirereereereere et seseesesnns 3
NOESUIE ...ttt 11
SUPPORT (NET)....coovoeieeooeeessssscceenesssssseseesssssssseseessssssssesessssooee 80%
OPPOSE (NET)....cotiiieriieissiseissesseseseessesssesssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssnns 9

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp  White  Asian
42% 32% 27% 37% 30% 35% 29%
41 50 48 45 45 45 50
4 3 9 4 2 7 10
3 1 3 2 7 2 6
9 15 13 13 16 10 5
84 81 75 81 76 80 79
7 4 12 6 8 9 16
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Q57B. [SPLIT B] Do you support or oppose state and federal government spending more money on rebuilding and repairing America’s

roads, bridges, and public transportation?

SETONGIY SUPPOM ...
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL .......voveiirciicictc ettt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....euerreirrieiieseiei e
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..voveirrereitie ettt
NOE SUPE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)..ooereeeeeesessesessesteseessessessessesseseesseseesseesese
OPPOSE (NET).ccvrrreseseeesesseesesieseeseessessessessess ettt

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
51% 35% 37% 43% 37% 46% 28%
38 42 51 40 46 44 45
3 8 6 6 5 4 12
* * 3 * - 2 -
7 14 3 11 12 4 14
89 77 88 83 83 90 73
4 8 9 6 5 6 12

Qs58. When it comes to America’s infrastructure...do you think your state’s government and the federal government are doing enough to

improve it or not enough to improve it?

Doing enough - feel this way Strongly ..........cccccvevierveieeccriecseesean,
Doing enough - feel this way SOMewhat...........cccovenrnireienineneneneenn,
Not doing enough - feel this way somewhat ............cccccovverevieriviieicnnne,
Not doing enough - feel this way Strongly ..........ccovererireniencnineneneenn,
Don't Know €noUgh t0 SAY .....c.cvevieceeireceiics s

DOING ENOUGH (NET) coevreereeseeeessesseesssesseessesssessrssesssesssresens
NOT DOING ENOUGH (NET)..ooreoeeseesessesseseesssesssnseesssesssresen

Q59. When thinking about America’s infrastructure, which areas do you think need the most attention?

LOCAI FOBAS ...t
ElECtriCal grids ..o
MajJOr RIGNWAYS........euerceereeceeeieeee e
BIAGES oo
WaLEr SUPPIY....ececeieiciic et
Internet connectivity and broadband access..........ccoeviviririinisneinisieenn,
Public transportation like buses and SUBWaYS ..........c.coeeevvrvieneineinerneeennn,
RAIIFOAAS ....eoeereetee e
ATPOTS <.
NONE OF tESE ...t

Changing topics...

Q60. How well is American capitalism working today?

Mar-1
VMY WEl ..ot 15%
SoMEWhat Well ...........coooeviecccceeee e 30
NOE SO WEIL......vveieeececeee e 23
Notwell @t all..........coooveveeieecceee s 11
DONTKNOW.......vcveiiicceccee e 21
WELL (NET) coveietieieiseeiesse et 45%

NOT WELL (NET).coivieieircisrssisessissecse s 34

Mar-1

44%,
40

May 19
17%
38
21

16

55
29

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
9% 5% 7% 11% 13% 7% 2%
18 15 26 20 21 22 16
36 30 33 29 31 35 47
20 20 20 15 18 21 17
16 29 14 25 17 15 18
27 21 33 31 34 29 18
56 50 53 44 49 56 64
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
42% 35% 47% 44% 44% 44% 29%
37 41 43 34 37 41 41
40 33 42 39 46 40 38
35 31 41 23 28 42 26
38 45 34 43 42 35 35
29 26 22 21 27 26 30
32 19 14 36 31 19 41
6 6 5 3 7 6 6
7 6 4 7 11 5 4
3 9 4 6 2 3 3
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
9% % 24% 9% 14% 17% 6%
29 21 33 26 29 30 39
26 26 20 23 19 24 24
13 13 8 8 9 12 1
24 32 15 34 28 18 20
37 29 57 35 44 47 45
39 39 28 31 28 36 35
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Q61. Which of the following is more appealing?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1  May19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Capitalism With IMItS .........eevvererrerrrrerese e 71% 70% 85% 69% 57% 7% 74% 69% 81%
Capitalism without Imits ............oc.oeeerreierreeneenrenecreeeeneennes 29 30 15 31 43 23 26 31 19
Q62. Which of the following is more appealing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1  May19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Capitalism With TUIES ..o s 81% 87% 88% 78% 74% 83% 80% 80% 87%
Capitalism WithoUt TUIES ..........vverreeriereeereeeereieceeeeesnennes 19 13 12 22 26 17 20 20 13
Q63. Which of the following is more appealing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1  May19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Capitalism with regulations............coceeeeerenrenreneereeneereinernees 7% 80% 88% 74% 66% 82% 82% 75% 86%
Capitalism without regulations............c..cceevevenererniereriennnns 23 20 12 26 34 18 18 25 14
Q64. Which of the following is more appealing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1  May19 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Capitalism with guard rails ...........cocvererieninenenenres 75% 81% 84% 73% 67% 80% 72% 75% 85%
Capitalism with no guard rails ............ccccveveeirereeiereeennn, 25 19 16 27 33 20 28 25 15
Q65. What concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-1 May 19 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
There are too many rules and regulations that put

corporate interests ahead of the public interest..................... 53% 60% 64% 55% 40% 56% 55% 52% 49%
There are too many rules and regulations and they burden

DUSINESSES......ovrceeiciccree e 25 25 12 18 42 17 20 28 20
Neither CONCEMNS ME ..o 22 15 25 27 18 27 25 20 31

Q66. Even if you don't agree with either side completely, who do you find more convincing:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar1  May19 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Those who say the free market is essential to economic
opportunity, prosperity, and the American Dream.
Government needs to cut as many regulations as possible,
and stay out of the way to let businesses grow and
compete instead of giving government more power. ............ 51% 50% 32% 53% 73% 40% 52% 54% 43%
Those who say some people who talk about free markets
don't actually care about making the economy work for
everyone. They just want to change the rules to protect the
people and corporations who already have the most and
create an economy that serves those at the top at the
€XPENSe Of EVETYONE €ISE. ......ocvvvreerrrereireinieneireireeeeceeene 49 50 68 47 27 60 48 46 57
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Switching subjects...

Q67. How much have you heard recently about the winter storm that caused outages of power, water, and other public utilities in Texas?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian

AUIOE oot eee e e ee e enenen 56% 61%  41%  53% 52% 61% 56% 44%
L= RO 36 33 40 39 34 34 36 51
NOEMUCK oo eeeee s eeeeneees 6 4 11 7 9 5 6 4
oL | OO 2 2 7 1 5 1 2 2
AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET).oovoeereereeeveee e seessessseessesssessseessessssssessssnssnns 98% 98 93 99 95 99 98 08

Q68. [HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE ABOUT TX OUTAGES] Who or what do you

_brlame ?for the recent outages of power, water, and other public utilities in prepared storm =
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Q69. As you may or may not know, the state of Texas recently experienced unprecedented winter storms and frigid temperatures that
caused much of the state’s electrical grid to go offline. As a result, millions of people across the state were and have been without power

and water for days. Knowing this, which do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
That the Texas state government failed its people by not having proper
infrastructure in place to handle the storm...........ccoevvevieccviccniecae, 64% 76% 50% 54% 61% 72% 63% 63%
That this is a once-in-a-lifetime storm that nobody predicted and Texas
state government couldn't have been prepared for it...........cccovrrreereenrennn, 26 18 30 35 25 23 27 24
Don’t Know enough 0 SAY ......cc.euivrirriiirieieisie e 10 7 21 11 14 4 10 13

Q70. Regardless of whether or not you had heard about the Texas power outage before now, below is a list of groups and institutions
that some have said are responsible for the power outages. For each, please indicate how much blame each group or institution

deserves for the Texas power outage.

LOT/ SOME LITTLE/ NO Don’t know NET
A No enough to LOT/ LITTLE/
Alot Some little blame say SOME NO
@ Extreme weather @VENES ... 45% 26 13 8 8 71% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 30 15 7 6 72% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 28 10 7 14 69% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 21 12 10 8 71% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 21 14 10 15 61% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 32 10 13 6 1% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 26 13 7 7 73% 20
Latest Data by Race Asian | 36% 31 21 7 6 66% 28
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Q70. Regardless of whether or not you had heard about the Texas power outage before now, below is a list of groups and institutions
that some have said are responsible for the power outages. For each, please indicate how much blame each group or institution
deserves for the Texas power outage.

LOT/ SOME LITTLE/NO Don’t know NET
A No enough to Lot/ LITTLE/
Alot Some little blame say SOME NO
o Texas state goOVErNMENT..............vveviviveieieieiriesesevssesesessssssssssssseeen 41% 25 13 11 10 66% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 22 8 6 7 79% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 22 1" 6 24 58% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 29 20 17 10 53% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 21 1" 9 16 65% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 32 10 10 4 76% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 24 15 1" 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Race Asian | 40% 36 1 4 9 7% 15
e Texas's decision to be one of few states with a deregulated
€lECtiC POWET QI .......oooeeeeeeeeseese e 46% 19 10 7 17 65% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 17 7 2 13 78% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 24 7 6 25 62% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 20 14 14 21 51% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 22 1" 3 21 64% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 18 8 7 14 1% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 17 10 9 17 64% 19
Latest Data by Race Asian | 46% 31 7 - 16 7% 7
® Climate ChaNGE ... 22% 25 16 25 12 47% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 31 15 1" 9 65% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 25 17 15 23 45% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 17 16 44 13 27% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 32% 21 16 13 18 53% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 24 19 18 5 58% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 25 15 29 12 43% 45
Latest Data by Race Asian | 36% 25 1 18 10 61% 29
o Oil and gas COMPANIES ..........cccceuriiivvvvrrrrrrresrssssssssiesessssssessssssssns 20% 23 17 23 17 44% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 29 14 1" 16 60% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 26 12 16 28 44% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 17 21 38 15 26% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 30 14 15 25 46% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 30 19 23 6 51% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 21 17 24 17 42% 41
Latest Data by Race Asian | 23% 31 14 14 18 54% 28
o The federal gOVEMMENL ... 19% 25 19 23 14 44% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 24 23 22 13 43% 45
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 25 20 1 26 42% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 16 27 12 45% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 24 23 17 17 44% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 25 18 24 8 50% 41
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 24 19 24 15 42% 44
Latest Data by Race Asian | 18% 39 17 17 9 57% 34




Global Strategy Group 31429 February Navigator #2 Page 24/29

Q70. Regardless of whether or not you had heard about the Texas power outage before now, below is a list of groups and institutions
that some have said are responsible for the power outages. For each, please indicate how much blame each group or institution
deserves for the Texas power outage.

LOT/ SOME LITTLE/ NO Don’t know NET

A No enough to LOT/ LITTLE/
Alot Some little blame say SOME NO
» Renewable energy sources like wind and solar...................c..... 16% 18 14 34 19 34% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 12 16 45 18 21% 61
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 17 9 31 31 28% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 25 13 22 16 49% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 15 13 33 29 25% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 28 13 30 10 48% 43
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 17 14 35 18 34% 48
Latest Data by Race Asian 8% 19 16 40 17 27% 56

Q71. As you may or may not know, Texas has a deregulated power grid. Unlike most states that offer one electricity provider for its
residents, Texas allows dozens of electricity providers to compete in a free market. Do you support or oppose the Texas electricity
model?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
SHONGIY SUPPOIT ..ottt 13% 9% 13% 18% 15% 7% 15% 2%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ..ottt 23 14 25 32 18 22 24 18
SOMEWAL OPPOSE......vevireceii et 18 23 12 15 16 12 19 35
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..oovevievieictie ettt 24 36 15 15 22 37 23 20
NOESUMB ..ottt 21 19 35 20 30 21 19 25
SUPPORT (NET)....coiuiieieieisiiesissieisse et sssssssssssssssesens 36% 23 38 51 33 30 39 20
OPPOSE (NET)...cocererereireereesesesseeseseeseesesssesssssssssssessessesssssessesssssssesessns 43 58 27 30 37 50 42 55

Q72. In response to the Texas power outage, some have blamed Texas’'s deregulated electricity market, saying that these private
companies neglected infrastructure upgrades and weather safeguards that could have prevented the disaster. Others have blamed
renewable energy sources like wind turbines and solar panels, saying they weren't reliable during the extreme weather. Which do you

agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian

Those who blame Texas' unique electricity system, which led to
electricity companies neglecting infrastructure upgrades needed to

Prevent this dISASIEN ..........v et 70% 85% 72% 52% 69% 68% 69% 85%
Those who blame renewable energy sources like wind turbines and solar
panels, saying they weren't reliable during extreme weather ...................... 30 15 28 48 31 32 31 15

Q73. Below is a list of statements from supporters of deregulated markets. Please indicate which you find most convincing.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian

It provides the American people the opportunity to make their own

ChOICES ...vvvev ettt 32% 27% 29% 38% 34% 28% 32% 30%
It lowers cost by creating competition in the marketplace 29 22 27 38 24 19 31 41

It prevents states from being able to create monopolies and maintains a

competitive Marketplace............ocvveierniicce s 28 26 26 31 28 28 28 28
It creates more jobs through competition ............c.cvervcncniineniseen, 20 18 21 22 24 21 19 20

None of these are CONVINCING.........cceureurireinririere e 33 42 38 22 31 42 33 29




Global Strategy Group 31429 February Navigator #2 Page 25/29
Q74. Below is a list of statements from opponents of deregulated markets. Please indicate which you find most convincing.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White  Asian
Lack of regulations means decreased safety and infrastructure in the
MNAIKEL. ...ttt 37% 47% 33% 27% 41% 36% 35% 57%
Deregulated markets put desire for profits over the good of consumers ..... 33 38 29 28 23 35 35 31
Without regulations, markets become more unreliable...........c..cccovvirveennee, 28 31 18 26 30 32 27 27
Deregulation prevents cooperation and centralization of the market to
improve services and respond to natural disasters............cccoveevviveesiennn, 24 25 24 24 30 25 24 24
None of these are ConVINGING...........coueeiinininnee e, 24 13 36 33 24 19 25 16
Q75. Which of the following do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-1 Dem Ind Rep Afr Am Hisp White Asian
Government regulations are mostly a good thing -- feel this way strongly ..~ 17% 27% 7% 9% 29% 12% 16% 9%
Government regulations are mostly a good thing -- feel this way
SOMEWNAE ..ottt 43 50 36 36 38 41 43 58
Government regulations are mostly a bad thing -- feel this way somewhat. 16 9 19 24 9 15 18 13
Government regulations are mostly a bad thing -- feel this way strongly ... 9 2 11 16 3 12 9 8
Don't Know €noUgh t0 SAY .....c.cvevicerireceisicrsse s 15 13 27 16 20 20 14 12
GOOD THING (NET)eueeirrereeierceneeeereeeeeisseseesssssessesseeesssssesssssssssssnsesesnns 59% 77 43 44 68 53 59 67
BAD THING (NET) ..o ssssssssssessesens 25 1 30 40 13 27 27 21
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOGal tEl@VISION....oveeerveree 43%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC)............ 40
" ) Social media and websites where news is shared (such
politics and current events in the U.S.? as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube) 38
Online NEWS WEDSIES .........ceuvereerrereereereireereereeeeeeeceeens 34
FOXNEWS......ooiiiieee s 31
CNN et 29
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........corevmerrrrineinieseireiseieeerisninses 19
MSNBC ...t sss s 18
RAGIO ... 16
National NEWSPAPENS.........cccvvreeriieeirireeessseseeseessseeens 13
OHNET ..o 6
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly Rarely Never DKINA OR MORE NEVER
e Fox News Channel............. 11% 11 13 9 19 33 5 43% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 9 9 7 20 44 4 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 10 12 20 34 13 33% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 14 18 10 16 22 3 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 10 13 8 22 27 8 44% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp 12% 13 10 1 13 33 7 46% 54
Latest Data by Race White 11% 11 13 8 18 35 4 43% 57
Latest Data by Race Asian 7% 11 9 10 26 31 6 38% 62




Global Strategy Group 31429 February Navigator #2 Page 26/29
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER
Several hours MONTHLY NOT OFTEN/
aday Daily Weekly Monthly Rarely Never DKINA OR MORE NEVER
® CNNL..ooovvvrre 9% 9 16 11 18 32 6 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 16% 13 20 15 17 15 4 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 14 12 18 28 15 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 12 7 18 53 5 24% 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 15 18 15 18 10 7 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 9 22 15 12 22 6 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 14 10 18 39 5 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Asian 10% 19 16 14 19 13 8 59% 41
e MSNBC ... 7% 7 10 9 21 38 9 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 11% 9 14 10 21 27 7 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 7 10 12 18 33 18 31% 69
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 3 7 6 21 52 9 18% 82
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 9 17 9 17 25 13 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 11 11 17 14 29 10 47% 53
Latest Data by Race White 6% 6 9 7 22 43 7 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Asian 4% 4 8 15 26 27 15 31% 69
© NEWSMAX......cccooomrrrrrrrrerieees 3% 4 7 4 9 48 26 18% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 3 2 6 55 28 10% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 5 3 5 47 36 13% 87
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 12 6 13 39 20 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 6 6 2 7 41 36 16% 84
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 3 5 3 5 51 29 15% 85
Latest Data by Race White 4% 4 8 4 10 48 23 19% 81
Latest Data by Race Asian - 2 1 1 15 45 36 3% 97
¢ One America News
NEtwork.........ccccoooemrrrrrererereeens 3% 4 6 3 9 48 27 15% 85
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 5 3 8 51 27 15% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 2 6 2 6 49 34 11% 89
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 4 6 4 12 46 25 17% 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 8 6 3 11 36 31 21% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 6 5 8 48 26 18% 82
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 6 3 9 51 26 14% 86
Latest Data by Race Asian * 2 5 4 9 43 37 11% 89
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several times @ day ..., 32%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. e 13
A few times @ WEEK........coverereereccrereeneeree e 14
Afew times a month ... 4
RArEIY ..o 12
NEVET ..ot es 22
DON't KNOW ..o 2
D907. And in the 2020 election for President did you vote for Democrat Joe JOB BIABN....ooo 51%
Biden, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate? Donald Trump .................................................................. 46
Another candidate ... 3
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D902. And in the 2016 election for president did you vote for Democrat 3oL LT T —— 47%
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another candidate? HIArY ClION oottt 46
Another candidate ...........ccccevreenieinniessce s 7
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /lcllwalys Voteddfforgemocrats -------------------------------------------- ?53_)%
; ; : . ostly voted for Democrats..........cccevvvvrrrircccrnnnnnnns
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but have vated for some
REPUDBIICANS.......ocveieecieceie s 9

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCIALS ...t 12
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cccccuevvevreercinennnnne 14
Always voted for Republicans ............ccovvrercreenieneens 17
DEMOCRATS (NET) ...ocvrveieieirerineinsiseeeiseeesesssssesenens 47%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....covviieiericeireireireeee s 43
YES, ME .ottt 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............cccevvvevienirnenns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO ¢t 84
YES (NET) oo sesseeese s esesssssenene 16%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ..........c.ccceevvvenee. 38%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 25
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... e 16
NONE Of thESE ....cvvuvcere e 21
Less than $30,000............cerieeeereeeeeseeeeeeeesee e 31%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......ooivieriee s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 .......ooriieereee e 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .......oorvierreeee s 11
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooiviiriecee s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 ......oorrerrree s 9
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ooiivviriecreee s 3
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecvieeeeeiereeeer e 3
CIY e 25%
SUbUrDaN @r€a.......cccvcuiverciiecee e 44
SMAlltOWN ..o 13
RUAI @r€a......cvveeeececeser e 19
Very IDeral.........covveinccccc e 13%
Somewhat liberal..........cccovveeveeeiccsee e 17
MOEIALE ... 36
Somewhat conServative ..........ccocevieveveeesieeseeenns 18
Very CONSErVatiVe ... 16
LIBERAL (NET) ...t 30%

CONSERVATIVE (NET)....coooviiiirisrissiscseiseieis 35
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D105Z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You Biden DEMOCTAL.....ooocovvessvvvrssssessssssssess 30%

may select as many as you like. TrUMP REPUDIICAN ...t 29
PrOgreSSIVE. .....vueueece et neeees 11
Never Trump Republican ..., 9
SOCIANISE ... 6
None of these describe Me .........c.cocvvverencrerninenieneen. 28

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D120Y. [LOOKING FOR WORK] Were you recently employed but lost your job
due to the coronavirus pandemic?

D106. What is your current marital status?

44%
22
3
1
23
8
YES oottt 42%
NO L e 58
EVEIY WEEK ... 22%
A few times @ month ..o 9
About once @ MONth ... 4
A few times @ Year.......ccccceeeeveieeceesee s 13
RATEIY ..o 23
NBVET ..ot 29
Employed full time ..o 32%
Employed part time 12
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..cccvevrenienen. 12
REEIEd ... 24
STUABNL ..o 5
HOMEMAKE ... s 8
OHNET ..o 6
Self-employed/independent contractor............c.c.eevveneen. 25%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 75
YBS ot 37%
NO -ttt 63
MAITIEA ... 40%
Not married but living with partner.............cccoocovvencnnnne 10
Never married and not living with partner....................... 3
Single, NeVer Marmied .........ccooeereerereneereereesee e 29
Divorced or separated.........coceveeeeernenrcrneenneineeniees 13

WIOWED.......oveeecceeeeeeeere e 5
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D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
0 1ttt
DAGE. What is your age? 18-20 ... ———————————— 18%
B0-44 ..o 25
AB-B4 oo 16
BB-B4 ...t 17
B0 24
VOL:  (REfUSEA) ..o -
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... 18%
MIAWEST ... 22
SOUN .o 37
WESE ..o 22
DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your Black/AffiCan-AMENICaN ........c..oovsvrserccrsessess 13%
race. [IF BLACKIWHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino, mggﬁ?ﬁﬂgﬁﬁfn ------------------------------------------------------------- ﬁ
or Spanish-speaking American? ASian-American .. 4
Native AMETICAN .......corerereire e eceeens *
OFNBT et *
D100. What is your gender? MBIE ..o 47%
FEMAIE.......cviicc e 53
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 4%
completed? Graduated high SChoOl ..o, 38
' Attended technical or vocational School..............ccccveenee. 3
Attended some college but no degree.........cccccoveuveenene. 15
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 7
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 22

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ... 11



